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Understanding whistleblowing

About this information 

This information tells you:

•	 what the difference is 
between a complaint and 
whistleblowing 

•	 who can help you whistleblow.

A “complaint” is when you tell 
Endeavour Foundation about a 
serious matter.
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“Whistleblowing” is when you  
tell another organisation about  
a serious matter happening at 
Endeavour Foundation.

If you do not want to tell 
Endeavour Foundation

You can contact BDO Secure. 

X
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They will keep your name a  
secret and help you.

You can contact BDO Secure by:

Phone 1300 408 955

Email securedbdo@bdo.com.au

Internet  
www.bdo.com.au/bdosecure

Post
BDO SECURE
GPO Box 457, Brisbane Qld 4001
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